

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(Through video conference)

CRMC No. 464/2015
IA No. 1/2015

Mohd. Asif

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr.Aseem Sawhney, AAG for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER
01.12.2020

List for consideration on 11.12.2020.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

JAMMU
01.12.2020
(Naresh)