

Sr. No. 216
After Notice

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

CRMC No.464/2015
IA No.1/2015

Mohd. Asif

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG for R-1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Status report on behalf of respondent No.1 stands filed. However, a perusal thereof reveals that it has been filed in respect of FIR No.194/2015 of Police Station, Surankote, whereas the FIR impugned in the present petition is FIR No.97/2015 of Police Station, Mendhar.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 is directed to file the corrected status report by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 02.03.2021.

Meanwhile, interim directions shall continue to remain in operation.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
23.12.2020
Vinod