

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CRMC No. 464/2015
IA No. 01/2015

Mohd Asif

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Vandana Kumari, Advocate.
v/s

State and anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. A.G vice
Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Status report be filed by the next date of hearing. .

List on 02.07.2021.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
23.04.2021
Tarun