

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 464/2015
IA No. 01/2015

Mohd. Asif

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate

State of J&K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG vice
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
30.12.2021

Status report has been filed by the respondents

List for consideration on 09.03.2022.

Meanwhile, Interim direction, if any, to continue.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
30.12.2021
Meenakshi