

S. No. 12

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 464/2015
IA No. 1/2015

Mohd. Asif

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate.
V/s

State of J and K

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA vice
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Status report stands filed.

Adjourned on account of non-availability of arguing counsel for the
respondent.

List on 19.04.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
09.03.2022
Renu