

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 464/2015
IA No. 1/2015

Mohd. Asif

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Respondent No. 2 is yet to be served.

Notice be issued for service of respondent No. 2 to be served through
SHO, Police Station, Mendhar.

List on 20.05.2023.

CD file be produced on the next date of hearing.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing
before the Bench.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
10.04.2023
Sahil Padha