

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 464/2015
IA No. 01/2015

Mohd. Asif

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate

V/s

State of J & K and Another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

None for the respondents. Adjourned.

List on **06.10.2023.**

Meanwhile, Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
19.07.2023
Avish Kohli