

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 464/2015

Mohd. Asif

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.11.2023

1. Respondent No. 2 stands served.
2. In view of the response filed by respondent No. 1 that the opinion of the handwriting expert is required, this Court deems it proper to modify the order dated 06.10.2015 to the extent that the investigation shall continue, however the charge sheet shall not be filed without permission of this Court.
3. List on 28.02.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
24.11.2023
Neha-II