

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 464/2015

Mohd. Asif

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Adv.

vs

State of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2024

1. Await appearance of respondent No. 2.
2. Official respondent shall produce the Case Diary on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 03.07.2024.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
08.05.2024
Rakesh