

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 464/2015

Mohd. Asif

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(27.11.2024)

- 01.** There is no representation on behalf of respondents.
- 02.** List on **11.02.2025**, awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.
- 03.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
27.11.2024

Bunty